Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5742

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2025

Program Higher Education and Domestic Sub Program

Micro-credentials
Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), subitem 11(c) and item 13 - 2023

|, KRISTIEVAN OMME, CONFIRM that:

(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved a grant (a"Grant™)
to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose
specified in subitem 11(c) and item 13 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of each HEP's Grant for the Microcredentials Pilot in Higher Education is the amount shown in Column
4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 0 0
Charles Sturt University 73,749 0 73,749
Southern Cross University 46,578 0 46,578
The University of New South Wales 133,287 0 133,287
University of Technology Sydney 142,808 0 142,808
University of Western Sydney 0 0 0
VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University 0 23,289 23,289
LaTrobe University 361,376 0 361,376

Page 1



Monash University
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology
Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia
University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Australian College of Nursing Ltd

Bond University

Box Hill Institute of TAFE

Chisholm Institutue

Engineering I nstitute of Technology Pty Ltd
Holmes Institute Pty Ltd as Trustee for Holmes
Institute Trust

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE

NSW)
TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

Providers delivery payments for September 2025

465,780
0

O O O O o

54,341

0
19,041
0
388,809

85,685
0

7,763

19,041
71,404
347,428

2,217,090

Approved by KRISTIE VAN OMME on 10 September 2025 at 14:31:07
Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 12

September 2025 05:00: 23

0
119,006
294,994

0

0

0

o O O O

o

15,526

19,041
0

0
242,773
19,041
0

733,670

465,780
0

0
119,006
294,994

19,041
0
388,809

85,685
0

23,289

38,082
71,404
347,428
242,773
19,041
0

2,950,760

Page 2



