

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5742

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2025

Program Higher Education and Domestic

Micro-credentials

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), subitem 11(c) and item 13 - 2023

Sub Program

I, KRISTIE VAN OMME, CONFIRM that:

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose specified in subitem 11(c) and item 13 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the amount of each HEP's Grant for the Microcredentials Pilot in Higher Education is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	0	0	0
Charles Sturt University	73,749	0	73,749
Southern Cross University	46,578	0	46,578
The University of New South Wales	133,287	0	133,287
University of Technology Sydney	142,808	0	142,808
University of Western Sydney	0	0	0
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	0	23,289	23,289
La Trobe University	361,376	0	361,376

Monash University	465,780	0	465,780
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	0	0	0
University)			
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	0	0
Griffith University	0	119,006	119,006
Queensland University of Technology	0	294,994	294,994
The University of Queensland	0	0	0
University of Southern Queensland	0	0	0
University of the Sunshine Coast	54,341	0	54,341
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	0	0
Murdoch University	19,041	0	19,041
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	0	0
The University of Western Australia	388,809	0	388,809
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	85,685	0	85,685
University of South Australia	0	0	0
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	0	0	0
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Charles Darwin University	7,763	15,526	23,289
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	0	0	0
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian College of Nursing Ltd	19,041	19,041	38,082
Bond University	71,404	0	71,404
Box Hill Institute of TAFE	347,428	0	347,428
Chisholm Institutue	0	242,773	242,773
Engineering Institute of Technology Pty Ltd	0	19,041	19,041
Holmes Institute Pty Ltd as Trustee for Holmes	0	0	0
Institute Trust			
Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE	0	0	0
NSW)			
TOTAL Australia			
	2,217,090	733,670	2,950,760

Variation Reason

Providers delivery payments for September 2025

Approved by KRISTIE VAN OMME on 10 September 2025 at 14:31:07

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 12 September 2025 05:00:23